On February 12, 2019, staff released a RFP through the centralized purchasing system 
(PlanetBids) notifying qualified firms of the opportunity to provide proposals, RFP 19-0131 
“Enterprise Fund & Internal Service Fund Cost Allocations Study”.  Two hundred and 
three (203) firms were sent direct solicitations through PlanetBids, with twenty-one (21) 
vendors registering for the proposal.  The deadline to submit proposals was March 20, 
2019 and six (6) firms responded with submittals.  

An evaluation committee consisting of three (3) City staff members, evaluated the six (6)